CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES

Project

Contractor

CO#

Contract Sum
prior to this
Change Order
request

Contract
Change Order
amount

Revised
Contract
Amount

EXPLANATION (see attached)

*k

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE O

RDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 04/18/2023 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

Ashton Elementary School Front

Magnum Builders of

This change order reflects a decrease of the contract
between Owner and Construction Manager dated July 02,

Lobby Restrooms Reconfiguration |Sarasota, Inc 02 $281,068.53 -$32,807.23 $248,261.30 [2021 to reconcile the final project cost. R
This change order reflects an increase of the contract
between Owner and Construction Manager dated August

Venice High School Building 31 Pool |P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a 19, 2021 for the unused portion of the DMP;

Equipment-Restrooms Tandem Construction | 15 | $1,715,592.41 $1,340.75 $1,716,933.16 |Ferguson,22203835. R

$1,996,660.94 -$31,466.48 $1,965,194.46

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Ashton - Front Lobby Restrooms Reconfiguration
Contract #22200569

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
BOARD DATE: 04/18/2023

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reconciles final project costs.

Reason for Change. This change order reconciles the final project costs and returns unused money to

the District.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT:
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT:
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT:
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $17,013.26
: Digitatly signed b
Kevin Kevin Snyder
SUBMITTED BY: Snyder e rat 040

Kevin Snyder, Project Manager

https://sarasotacountyschools-my.sharepoint.com/personal/a060894_sarasotacountyschools_net/Documents/Desktop/Ashton Restrooms at Lobby/Change Orders/CO 2/Change Order 2
Ashton Restrooms tracking






PCCO #002

The original (Contract Sum)

Net change by previously autharized Change Orders

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was

The contract sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order.

Magnum Builders of Sarasota

Sarasota County Schools

1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34231

Digitally signed by Jane

$231,248.04

$49,820.49
$281,068.53
($32,807.23)
$248,261.30

Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

201 Fletcher Ave., Suite 120
Sarasota, Florida 34237

Dreger
Jane Dreger i o000 093412
-04'00' 2/7/2023
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
Page 2 of 2 Printed On: 2/7/2023 09:15 AM






CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Venice High School Building 31 Pool Equipment-Restrooms
Contract # 22200996

CHANGE ORDER NO. 15
BOARD DATE: April 18, 2023

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects an increase to the contract between Owner and
Construction Manager dated August 19, 2021 for the unused portion of the direct
material purchase order along with the associated sales tax, if not used.

Reason for Change: To add back the unused portion of the DMP- Ferguson Enterprise LLC, (Aqua
Plumbing & Air) DPO #9042 22203835- Original Change Order #11 .

Cost of Change: ADD $1,340.75
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $1,340.75
TOTAL COST: ADD $1,340.75
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Kevin

H d
Kevin Snyder e, 0000 145000

SUBMITTED BY: -04'00'
Kevin Snyder, Project Manager




TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Projact:
21-020 VHS Bldg. 31 Pool Equip & RRs

1 Indian Avenue
Venice, FL 34285

Contractor:
P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Suite 200
Sarasota, FL. 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Unused DMP - Aqua Plumbing Ferguson

18 Unused DMP Aqua Plumbing (Ferguson)

Change Order:
Date:
Architect's Project:

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 854-1599

Fax: (041) 954-5511

15
312012023

$1,340.75

The original Contract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will ba unchanged.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$1,894,450.68
21,141.73
1,715,592.41
1,340.75
$1,716,933.16

Sweet Sparkman Architects inc

P.J. Hayes, Inc dfb/a Tandem Construction

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
1819 Main Street 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34236 Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

A A

d by E%natuﬁ)

TR

bers " Mty
: y
e l

School Board of Sarasota Cnty

OWNER
1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Digitally signed

(Signat#eal ‘e by Jarre Breger

Date:

e [ 2023.04.05

Y 08:59:54 -04'00"

AV il

Date




l A N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Sarasota, FL 34240

CONSTRUCTION Ph : (941) 954-1599
| Change Request I
To: Kevin Snyder Number: 18
School Board of Sarasota Cnty Date: 3/20/23
1800 Landings Boulevard Job: 21-020 VHS Bldg. 31 Pool Equip & RRs
Sarasota, FL 34231 Phone:

Ph: (941)361-6680 Fax: (941)361-6684

Description: Unused DMP Aqua Plumbing (Ferguson)

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:
Credit for unused DMP per Purchase Order 22203835 and the Ferguson Quote dated 04-18-22.

The total amount to provide this WOTK IS ...ttt ettt et sne s $1,340.75
(Please refer to attached sheet for details.)

If you have any questions, please contact me at (941)954-1598.

Submitted by: Matthew Sims Approved by:
Tandem Construction Date:

Page 1 of 2




TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Request 18 Price Breakdown
Continuation Sheet

Description: Unused DMP Aqua Plumbing (Ferguson)

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : (941) 954-1599

Description Labor Material Equipment Subcontract Other Price
Unused Material $1,264.86 $1,264.86
Unused Tax Savings $75.89 $75.89
Subtotal: $1,340.75

Total: $1,340.75

Page 2 of 2









